 t
  KTS1640, KTS1641
August 2022 - Revision 04f Page 1 Company Confidential
Features
• Wide input operating range from 6V to 40V
DC Input
• Low resistance MOSFET Switch typ. 41mΩ
• Reverse Polarity Protection to -28V

  KTS1640, KTS1641
August 2022 - Revision 04f Page 4 Company Confidential
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking4 OVP
Fault
Response
Ambient Operating
Temperature
Package
 KTS1640EDV-TR LXYWZ 27V Auto Retry -40°C to +85°C TDFN44-12
KTS1641EDV-TR NAYWZ 20.3V Auto Retry -40°C to +85°C TDFN44-12
Recommended Operating Range
Description System Condition Value
Input Voltage
NORMAL 6V to OVP
PROTECTED -28V to +40V
Continuous Output Current NORMAL Up to 6A
BDET Output Current5 NORMAL 100mA max
Operating Temperature  ALL -40°C to +85°C
4.  “XXYWZ” is the device code, date code and assembly code.
5. Output not short circuit protected
 t
  KTS1640, KTS1641
August 2022 - Revision 04f Page 5 Company Confidential
Electrical Characteristics6
Unless otherwise noted, the Min and Max specs are applied over the full operation temperature range of
-40°C to +85°C. Typical values are specified at room temperature (25°C) with VIN = 14V, IOUT ≤ 5A,
EN = LOW, FLAG = OPEN, CIN = 1.0µF, COUT = 1.0µF, CBDET = 100nF and TA = 25°C.
Symbol Description Conditions Min Typ Max Units
INPUT
IQ Input Quiescent Current   145 200 µA
ILK Input Leakage Current EN = HIGH, No load  5 8 µA
ILK_RB
Input Leakage Current in
Reverse Battery VIN = -28V, EN = HIGH, No load  52 70 µA
IOVLO_Q
Input Supply Current in
Over-voltage mode
KTS1641 VIN = 20.3V  150 180 µA
KTS1640 VIN = 27V  150 180 µA
VIN_UVLO Under Voltage Lockout
VIN Rising 5.5 5.7 5.9 V
VIN Falling 5.3 5.5 5.7 V
OUTPUT